



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0053-0175 **Counties:** GLASTONBURY
Letting Date: December 21, 2012 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0003(109)
Contract Time: CD - 524 Days
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of the Putnam Bridge

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:				
0020 0100426	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		day					
0030 0201001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	625,000.00000	625,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0040 0201601	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
RELOCATION OF HISTORIC MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0050 0202000	9,615.000	12.00000	115,380.00	16.00000	153,840.00	11.00000	105,765.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0060 0202491	96.000	10.00000	960.00	8.00000	768.00	10.00000	960.00
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.					
0070 0202522	1,065.000	10.00000	10,650.00	6.00000	6,390.00	5.50000	5,857.50
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT		s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0080 0202529	15,400.000	2.00000	30,800.00	1.00000	15,400.00	3.00000	46,200.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	I.f.						
0090 0203000	220.000	35.00000	7,700.00	30.00000	6,600.00	27.00000	5,940.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
	c.y.						
0100 0205001	12.000	25.00000	300.00	20.00000	240.00	20.00000	240.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0110 0205003	16.000	30.00000	480.00	25.00000	400.00	20.00000	320.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0120 0205005	70.000	35.00000	2,450.00	1.00000	70.00	20.00000	1,400.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0130 0206000	290.000	35.00000	10,150.00	30.00000	8,700.00	23.50000	6,815.00
DITCH EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0140 0207000	9,070.000	10.00000	90,700.00	0.10000	907.00	11.00000	99,770.00
BORROW							
	c.y.						
0150 0210100	610.000	20.00000	12,200.00	30.00000	18,300.00	18.00000	10,980.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD							
	s.y.						
0160 0210820	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)							
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0170 0212000	1,025.000	32.00000	32,800.00	40.00000	41,000.00	39.00000	39,975.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0180 0213000	55.000	45.00000	2,475.00	88.00000	4,840.00	54.00000	2,970.00
GRAVEL FILL	c.y.						
0190 0214100	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00	64.00000	1,984.00	55.00000	1,705.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200 0216000	180.000	45.00000	8,100.00	55.00000	9,900.00	45.00000	8,100.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210 0219001	6,350.000	5.00000	31,750.00	6.00000	38,100.00	5.00000	31,750.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220 0406171	4,170.000	120.00000	500,400.00	100.00000	417,000.00	90.00000	375,300.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0230 0406172	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00	130.00000	26,000.00
HMA S0.375	ton						
0240 0406236	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	7.00000	35,000.00	7.00000	35,000.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250 0406278	24,015.000	4.00000	96,060.00	4.00000	96,060.00	6.00000	144,090.00
MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 2") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0260	0406287	1,500.000	6.50000	9,750.00	6.00000	9,000.00	6.00000	9,000.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0270	0406289	1,500.000	9.50000	14,250.00	12.00000	18,000.00	12.00000	18,000.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0280	0406298	1,735.000	9.00000	15,615.00	4.00000	6,940.00	6.00000	10,410.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE (ROADWAY)	s.y.						
0290	0406300	12,800.000	0.45000	5,760.00	0.50000	6,400.00	0.50000	6,400.00
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0300	0406302	6,400.000	0.55000	3,520.00	0.60000	3,840.00	0.80000	5,120.00
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0310	0406307	70.000	0.65000	45.50	2.00000	140.00	1.00000	70.00
	50 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0320	0406999	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0330	0413001	4,190.000	18.00000	75,420.00	38.00000	159,220.00	20.00000	83,800.00
	TRAFFIC BOUND GRAVEL SURFACE	c.y.						
0340	0503420	3,050.000	400.00000	1,220,000.00	300.00000	915,000.00	480.00000	1,464,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0503904	24.000	50,000.00000	1,200,000.00	55,000.00000	1,320,000.00	41,000.00000	984,000.00
	JACKING FOR BEARING REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0507006	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0370	0507201	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0507809	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONVERT TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0390	0507824	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONVERT TYPE 'C' C.B. TO TYPE "C-L" C.B.	ea.						
0400	0507916	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00
	CAP EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410	0508002 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0420	0511001 24.000	2,500.00000	60,000.00	2,200.00000	52,800.00	2,400.00000	57,600.00
BRIDGE SCUPPER ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0430	0511007 150.000	40.00000	6,000.00	8.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	6,000.00
CLEAN BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						
0440	0511203 36.000	400.00000	14,400.00	320.00000	11,520.00	500.00000	18,000.00
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE WEEPHOLES							
	ea.						
0450	0511204 100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	180.00000	18,000.00	310.00000	31,000.00
EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0460	0511803 12.000	3,000.00000	36,000.00	3,200.00000	38,400.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00
BRIDGE SCUPPER WITH DOWNSPOUT ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0470	0512012 20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	140.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	4,000.00
10"PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE							
	l.f.						
0480	0512022 2,150.000	200.00000	430,000.00	130.00000	279,500.00	150.00000	322,500.00
10" FIBERGLASS PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE ** See Special Provisions **							
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0490	0520035	264.000	350.00000	92,400.00	210.00000	55,440.00	360.00000	95,040.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0500	0520420	132.000	2,500.00000	330,000.00	3,600.00000	475,200.00	3,400.00000	448,800.00
	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 7") ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0510	0521003	20.000	25,000.00000	500,000.00	18,000.00000	360,000.00	17,000.00000	340,000.00
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0521014	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0522623	4.000	40,000.00000	160,000.00	24,000.00000	96,000.00	22,000.00000	88,000.00
	HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (1300 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	0601000	80.000	800.00000	64,000.00	900.00000	72,000.00	600.00000	48,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0550	0601070	6.000	22,500.00000	135,000.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00	25,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0601192	770.000	150.00000	115,500.00	70.00000	53,900.00	80.00000	61,600.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0570	0601196	300.000	150.00000	45,000.00	1,200.00000	360,000.00	500.00000	150,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0580	0601201	1,915.000	1,000.00000	1,915,000.00	1,600.00000	3,064,000.00	850.00000	1,627,750.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0590	0601250	180.000	3,000.00000	540,000.00	3,800.00000	684,000.00	1,300.00000	234,000.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADERS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0600	0601270	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	7,800.00000	39,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0610	0601604	395.000	120.00000	47,400.00	116.00000	45,820.00	115.00000	45,425.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	0602000	4,950.000	1.75000	8,662.50	1.40000	6,930.00	1.25000	6,187.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0630	0602006	412,000.000	1.85000	762,200.00	1.30000	535,600.00	1.15000	473,800.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0640	0602012	9,400.000	50.00000	470,000.00	0.01000	94.00	30.00000	282,000.00
	SPLICING DEFORMED BARS (COUPLERS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650	0602910	280.000	30.00000	8,400.00	50.00000	14,000.00	25.00000	7,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	0602972	100.000	137.50000	13,750.00	80.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	0603061	(1.000)	2,300,000.00000	2,300,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0603222	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	1,800.00000	18,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0690	0603233	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	0603371	720,000.000	1.00000	720,000.00	1.00000	720,000.00	1.00000	720,000.00
	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0710	0603425 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	BRIDGE ACCESS LADDERS, PLATFORMS & DOORS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0720	0603563 (1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00	1,499,636.70000	1,499,636.70
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0730	0603858 4,770.000	1,200.00000	5,724,000.00	900.00000	4,293,000.00	1,320.00000	6,296,400.00
	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **						
	cwt.						
0740	0603923 (1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	1,221,370.00000	1,221,370.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0750	0651001 2.000	50.00000	100.00	34.00000	68.00	250.00000	500.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL						
	c.y.						
0760	0651011 24.000	50.00000	1,200.00	75.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	1,200.00
	12" R.C. PIPE						
	l.f.						
0770	0652009 1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00	500.00000	500.00
	12" R.C. CULVERT END						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780 0661105	17,200.000	25.00000	430,000.00	22.00000	378,400.00	38.00000	653,600.00
FIBERGLASS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0790 0703012	110.000	120.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	12,100.00	65.00000	7,150.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0800 0707001	3,440.000	25.00000	86,000.00	50.00000	172,000.00	50.00000	172,000.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0810 0708001	55.000	20.00000	1,100.00	14.00000	770.00	15.00000	825.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0820 0714050	2,780.000	20.00000	55,600.00	1.00000	2,780.00	50.00000	139,000.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0830 0751710	104.000	20.00000	2,080.00	18.00000	1,872.00	30.00000	3,120.00
4" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0840 0755009	10,580.000	3.00000	31,740.00	3.50000	37,030.00	2.50000	26,450.00
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0850 0755014	590.000	3.00000	1,770.00	0.10000	59.00	3.00000	1,770.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	0803015	5,250.000	10.00000	52,500.00	20.00000	105,000.00	16.00000	84,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0870	0813451	96.000	45.00000	4,320.00	50.00000	4,800.00	53.00000	5,088.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	I.f.						
0880	0815001	2,410.000	5.00000	12,050.00	6.00000	14,460.00	6.00000	14,460.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0890	0815091	2,300.000	2.00000	4,600.00	3.00000	6,900.00	1.00000	2,300.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0900	0821127	2,395.000	30.00000	71,850.00	40.00000	95,800.00	10.00000	23,950.00
	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0910	0821206	765.000	140.00000	107,100.00	180.00000	137,700.00	195.00000	149,175.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32")	I.f.						
0920	0822001	1,230.000	50.00000	61,500.00	36.00000	44,280.00	17.00000	20,910.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0930	0822002	580.000	35.00000	20,300.00	15.00000	8,700.00	7.00000	4,060.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0940	0822064	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MOVEABLE TEMPORARY BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0950	0910001	175.000	25.00000	4,375.00	28.00000	4,900.00	26.00000	4,550.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B)	I.f.						
0960	0910170	2,040.000	24.00000	48,960.00	25.00000	51,000.00	23.00000	46,920.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0970	0910174	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0980	0910186	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
0990	0910190	175.000	20.00000	3,500.00	18.00000	3,150.00	16.00000	2,800.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
1000	0910201	420.000	19.00000	7,980.00	19.00000	7,980.00	18.00000	7,560.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1010	0912503	1,920.000	5.00000	9,600.00	8.00000	15,360.00	5.00000	9,600.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
1020	0914040	2,545.000	560.00000	1,425,200.00	600.00000	1,527,000.00	585.00000	1,488,825.00
	PEDESTRIAN RAILING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1030	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1040	0918021	7.000	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,320.00000	9,240.00	1,300.00000	9,100.00
	END ANCHORAGE - TYPE II	ea.						
1050	0944000	1,025.000	12.00000	12,300.00	14.00000	14,350.00	11.00000	11,275.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1060	0949085	40.000	35.00000	1,400.00	35.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,600.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949097	60.000	35.00000	2,100.00	34.00000	2,040.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
1080	0949099	60.000	32.00000	1,920.00	32.00000	1,920.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1090	0949177	60.000	32.00000	1,920.00	33.00000	1,980.00	40.00000	2,400.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1100	0949212	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	1,600.00
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1110	0949292	10.000	38.00000	380.00	38.00000	380.00	40.00000	400.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1120	0949894	40.000	36.00000	1,440.00	36.00000	1,440.00	40.00000	1,600.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1130	0950005	23,200.000	1.00000	23,200.00	0.70000	16,240.00	1.10000	25,520.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1140	0969064	30.000	4,500.00000	135,000.00	3,200.00000	96,000.00	5,800.00000	174,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1150	0970006	500,000.000	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160	0971001 (1.000)	660,000.00000	660,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,480,000.00000	1,480,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1170	0974001 45.000	400.00000	18,000.00	360.00000	16,200.00	350.00000	15,750.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY							
	c.y.						
1180	0975002 (1.000)	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	3,029,000.00000	3,029,000.00
MOBILIZATION							
	LS						
1190	0976002 10,950.000	0.85000	9,307.50	1.20000	13,140.00	0.80000	8,760.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
	day						
1200	0978002 120.000	85.00000	10,200.00	90.00000	10,800.00	85.00000	10,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
	ea.						
1210	0979003 3.000	300.00000	900.00	120.00000	360.00	200.00000	600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
** See Special Provisions **							
1220	0980001 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
1230	0981100 72.000	45.00000	3,240.00	45.00000	3,240.00	43.00000	3,096.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1240	1001001	2,200.000	10.00000	22,000.00	10.00000	22,000.00	12.00000 26,400.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		I.f.				
1250	1002101	14.000	600.00000	8,400.00	600.00000	8,400.00	600.00000 8,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.				
1260	1003002	34.000	1,500.00000	51,000.00	1,600.00000	54,400.00	1,600.00000 54,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.				
1270	1003906	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	220.00000	8,800.00	200.00000 8,000.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1280	1003912	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	220.00000	1,540.00	200.00000 1,400.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1290	1003916	7.000	900.00000	6,300.00	930.00000	6,510.00	900.00000 6,300.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
1310	1005600	34.000	1,000.00000	34,000.00	1,020.00000	34,680.00	1,000.00000 34,000.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1320	1006008	1.000	850.00000	850.00	900.00000	900.00	850.00000	850.00
	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (100 WATT)	ea.						
1330	1006151	1.000	200.00000	200.00	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1008115	40.000	7.00000	280.00	7.50000	300.00	7.00000	280.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1350	1008315	5,000.000	9.00000	45,000.00	9.00000	45,000.00	9.00000	45,000.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1360	1009016	45.000	1,000.00000	45,000.00	1,100.00000	49,500.00	1,100.00000	49,500.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1370	1010011	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1380	1010902	4.000	100.00000	400.00	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1011002	40.000	2.50000	100.00	5.00000	200.00	2.50000	100.00
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1400	1012010	700.000	1.00000	700.00	1.10000	770.00	1.00000	700.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1410	1012031	15,000.000	3.50000	52,500.00	3.50000	52,500.00	3.50000	52,500.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1420	1014131	2,250.000	8.00000	18,000.00	8.00000	18,000.00	8.00000	18,000.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	I.f.						
1430	1015001	7,300.000	0.50000	3,650.00	0.50000	3,650.00	0.50000	3,650.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1440	1018001	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,900.00000	23,400.00
	NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1018050	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1460	1018101	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	REMOVE NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1019027	2,500.000	4.00000	10,000.00	4.00000	10,000.00	3.90000	9,750.00
	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1480	1020030	10.000	3,000.00000	30,000.00	2,700.00000	27,000.00	2,700.00000	27,000.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1490	1130000	792.000	20.00000	15,840.00	15.00000	11,880.00	20.00000	15,840.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1500	1131002	2,452.000	85.00000	208,420.00	35.00000	85,820.00	30.00000	73,560.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1510	1205207	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	12.00000	600.00	15.00000	750.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1520	1206023	(1.000)	100.00000	100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1530	1209002	3,550.000	0.14000	497.00	0.14000	497.00	0.15000	532.50
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
1540	1209005	49,495.000	0.12000	5,939.40	0.12000	5,939.40	0.14000	6,929.30
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1550	1209007	20,490.000	0.12000	2,458.80	0.12000	2,458.80	0.14000	2,868.60
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1560	1209008	2,520.000	0.24000	604.80	0.24000	604.80	0.18000	453.60
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
1570	1209114	8,460.000	0.12000	1,015.20	0.12000	1,015.20	0.14000	1,184.40
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1580	1209124	9,320.000	0.12000	1,118.40	0.12000	1,118.40	0.14000	1,304.80
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1590	1209126	10,400.000	0.14000	1,456.00	0.14000	1,456.00	0.15000	1,560.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	I.f.						
1600	1209128	1,200.000	0.24000	288.00	0.24000	288.00	0.18000	216.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
1610	1210101	9,320.000	0.30000	2,796.00	0.30000	2,796.00	0.32000	2,982.40
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1620	1210102	8,460.000	0.30000	2,538.00	0.30000	2,538.00	0.32000	2,707.20
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1630	1210103	10,400.000	0.36000	3,744.00	0.36000	3,744.00	0.40000	4,160.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1640	1210104	1,200.000	0.75000	900.00	0.75000	900.00	0.48000	576.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1650	1211001	27,020.000	0.90000	24,318.00	0.92000	24,858.40	1.10000	29,722.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1660	1220013	650.500	45.00000	29,272.50	40.00000	26,020.00	15.00000	9,757.50
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1670	1303251	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	FIRE SUPPRESSION STANDPIPE SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1500024	2,525.000	50.00000	126,250.00	12.00000	30,300.00	15.00000	37,875.00
	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT FASTENED TO BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1690	1504010	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1700	1807011	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	700.00	400.00000 800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1710	1807012	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	2,100.00	400.00000 2,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1720	1807013	8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	350.00000	2,800.00	400.00000 3,200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1730	1807014	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	1,400.00	400.00000 1,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
1740	1807105	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00	100.00000 400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.					
1750	1807106	2.000	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1,000.00	100.00000 200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.					
1760	1807108	1.000	350.00000	350.00	500.00000	500.00	100.00000 100.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) The Middlesex Corp.		(3) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		80% FEDERAL - 20% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1770	1807109	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	500.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	300.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1810	0020903	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1820	0020904	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
Section Totals:			\$30,297,746.60		\$30,492,266.00		\$31,221,370.00	
Contract Totals			\$30,297,746.60		\$30,492,266.00		\$31,221,370.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0053-0175

Counties: GLASTONBURY

Letting Date: December 21, 2012 11:00 am

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: CD - 524 Days

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of the Putnam Bridge

Project(s): 0003(109)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$30,297,746.60	100.00%
2	The Middlesex Corp.	\$30,492,266.00	100.64%
3	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$31,221,370.00	103.05%
4	Cianbro Corporation	\$33,608,435.34	110.93%
5	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$34,877,859.75	115.12%
6	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$38,089,232.40	125.72%